
2022 Tennis Results 
Held Sept. 15, 16 & 17 at Olney Manor Regional Park 

 
Singles 
Women 
50-54 

Gold—Tina Rohm (Annapolis) 

Silver—Laura Naramore (Reston VA) 

 

55-59 

Gold—Joy Oliver (Springfield VA) 

Gold—Antonia Wolff (Gaithersburg) 

Silver—Elizabeth Marie Sokoloff (Arnold) 

Bronze—Rachel Dillard (Silver Spring) 

 

60-64 

Gold—Jeannie Park (Bowie) 

Silver—Maria Birnkammer (Prince Frederick) 

Bronze—Mary Berkowitz (McLean VA) 

Bronze—Elizabeth Jacobson (Queenstown) 

 

65-69 
Gold—Claudia Rohaly (Annandale VA) 
Gold—Masako Murphy (Grasonville) 
Bronze—Pat Bradley (Vienna VA) 
Silver—Deborah Rowens (Grantsville) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Carmen Campbell (Columbia) 
 

Men 
50-54 
Gold—Kim Doe (Annapolis) 
Silver—Desmond Lamar (Washington DC) 
Silver—Richard Harvey (Jessup) 
 
 
55-59 
Gold—Tony Papel (Silver Spring) 
 
60-64 
Gold—Clayton Coker (Dunkirk) 
Silver—Mark Matsko (Arlington VA) 
Silver—Edward Miller (Damascus) 
Bronze—Robert Sauls (Annapolis) 
4.) Vernon Clayton (Silver Spring) 
5.) Matha Rao (North Potomac) 
6.) John Sze (Gaithersburg) 
8.) Emanuel Romanias (Pittsburgh PA) 



 
 
65-69 
Gold—JR Keith (Westminster) 
Silver—Hsin-cheng Huang (Derwood) 
Bronze—William Szymczak (North Potomac) 
4.) Michael Klybor (Annapolis) 
5.) George Simms III (Olney) 
 
79-74 
Gold—Francis Kreysa (Damascus) 
Silver—Steven Reed (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—John Dotson (Reisterstown) 
4.) Kenneth Lefkowitz (Gaithersburg) 
5.) Jose Kallarackal (Germantown) 
6.) Robert Young (Hyattsville) 
 
75-79 
Gold—Edgar Bernal (Rockville) 
Silver—David Barnes (Upper Marlboro) 
Bronze—Phillip Lucas (Upper Marlboro) 
4.) Bill Kamenoff (Annapolis) 
5.) Robert Leedom (Glenwood) 
 
80-84 
Gold—David Cromer (Bowie) 
Silver—George Vetticad (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—Thomas McCabe (Brookeville) 
4.) Ben Chang (Silver Spring) 
5.) Jean Pierre Bervard-Massoc (Silver Spring) 
6.) David Connell (Severna Park) 
 
85-89 
Gold—Kent Watkins (Baltimore) 
Silver—Dennis Dawson (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—Raymond Baker (Reisterstown) 
 

Doubles 
Women 
50-54 
Gold—Rika Austin (Fort Meade)/Chie Tougas (Huntingtown) 
Silver—Mary Berkowitz (McLean)/Laura Naramore (Reston VA) 
Silver—Loyce Pailen (Beltsville)/Latisha Tyson (Upper Marlboro) 
 
55-59 
Gold—Janet Miller (Dayton)/Ann Van Wagoner (Davidsonville) 

Silver—Colleen Kahl (Solomons)/Virginia King (Solomons) 

Bronze—Claudia Rohaly (Annandale, VA)/Karen Oliver (Springfield, VA) 

Bronze—Elizabeth Jacobson (Queenstown)/Elizabeth Marie Sokoloff (Arnold) 
 



 
60-64 
Gold—Lisa Grimes (Solomons)/Janette Logan (Upper Marlboro) 
Silver—Maria Birnkammer (Prince Frederick)/Jeannie Park (Bowie) 
Bronze—Jennifer Arthur (Owings)/Lori Romanek (Chesapeake Beach) 
4.) Joan Hall (Laurel)/Sabra Szczyglowski (Newburg) 
 
65-69 
Gold—Pat Bradley (Vienna VA)/Nancy Trimble (Silver Spring) 

70-74 

Gold—Donna Graham (Silver Spring)/Valerie Robertson (Silver Spring) 
 
75-79 
Gold—Sylvia Okala (Takoma Park)/Patricia Weston (Clinton) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Chloe Price (Baltimore)/Suzanne Taff (Lutherville) 
 

Men 
55-59 
Gold—Tony Papel (Silver Spring)/Edgar Bernal (Rockville) 
 
60-64 
Gold—Gregory Whitmyer (Waldorf)/Samuel Hughes (Clinton) 
Silver—Christopher Dominici (Poolesville)/Dean Floria (North Potomac) 
Bronze—William Szymczak (North Potomac)/John Sze (Gaithersburg) 
4.) Lynn Cooper (Ft Washington)/William Stevenson (Upper Marlboro) 
5.) Edward Miller (Damascus)/Matha Rao (North Potomac) 
 
65-69 
Gold—John Dotson (Reisterstown)/JR Keith (Westminster) 

70-74 
Gold—Charles Johnson (Rockville)/Sambasiva Arepalli (Rockville) 
Silver—Eddie Davis (Wheaton)/Robert Young (Hyattsville) 
Bronze—Michael Okala (Takoma Park)/Lucious Reid (New York NY) 
Bronze—Jose Kallarackal (Germantown)/Kenneth Lefkowitz (Gaithersburg) 
 
75-79 
Gold—David Barnes (Upper Marlboro)/Phillip Lucas (Upper Marlboro) 
Silver—David Cromer (Bowie)/Richard Gong (Crofton) 
Bronze—David Brown (Silver Spring)/William Ceely (Derwood) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Kent Watkins (Bethesda)/George Vetticad (Silver Spring) 
Silver—Jean Pierre Bervard-Massoc (Silver Spring)/Ben Chang (Silver Spring) 
 

Mixed Doubles 
55-59 
Gold—Ann Van Wagoner (Davidsonville)/Clayton Coker (Dunkirk) 
Silver—Joy Oliver (Mt Airy)/Jean Pierre Bervard-Massoc (Silver Spring) 



 
60-64 
Gold—Mary Kreysa (Damascus)/Francis Kreysa (Damascus) 
Silver—Mary Berkowitz (McLean VA)/Ben Chang (Silver Spring) 
 
65-69 
Gold—Angela Parker (Rosedale)/ Jesse Freeman (Baltimore) 
 
70-74 
Gold—Sylvia Okala (Takoma Park)/Michael Okala (Takoma Park) 
Silver—Nancy Trimble (Silver Spring)/William Trimble (Silver Spring) 
 
75-79 
Gold—Patricia Weston (Clinton)/Lucious Reid (New York) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Carmen Campbell (Columbia)/David Brown (Silver Spring) 
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